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properties
Density@15°C 
Kin. viscosity@40°C 
Kin. viscosity@100°C 
viscosity Index
Apparent Viscosity by CCS@-30°C
Flashpoint (COC)
Pour point
TBN
Sulphated Ash

Unit Test Method Values
ASTM D 4052
ASTM D 445
ASTM D 445

ASTM D 2270
ASTM D 5293
ASTM D 92
ASTM D 97

ASTM D 2896
ASTM D 874

g/ml
mm²/s
mm²/s

-
mPa*s

˚C
˚C

mgKOH/g
%

0.882
160.7
18.62
131

Max. 9500
236
-27
7.7

0,94

DESCRIPTION :

SPECIFICATIONS:

ARIOIL TUKTUK 20W-50 4T High-quality motorcycle oil for use all year round in four-stroke engines.
The mixture of mineral base oils with advanced additives provides clear protection against wear and high
resistance to thermal stress.

PLACE OF USE:
ARIOIL TUKTUK 20W-50 4T can be used in most modern four-stroke road & sports bikes, 4-stroke
scooters, and tuk-tuks with or without integrated gearboxes and wet or dry clutches.

BENEFITS:
• High thermal stability.
• Prevents wear and saves fuel.
• It keeps the engine clean by preventing deposit formation.

• These characteristics are typical of current production. While future production will conform to ARIOIL specifications, these characteristics may vary.
• For further guidance on product health and safety, refer to the appropriate ARIOIL Product Safety Data Sheet.
• Dispose of the used oil at an authorized collection point. Do not discharge into drains, soil, or water.

ARIOIL TUKTUK 20W-50 4T meets the requirements of:
• API SJ/CD.                                         • JASO MA.
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