

PRODUCT DATE SHEET

TUKTUK 4T 20W/50

DESCRIPTION:

ARIOIL TUKTUK 20W-50 4T High-quality motorcycle oil for use all year round in four-stroke engines. The mixture of mineral base oils with advanced additives provides clear protection against wear and high resistance to thermal stress.

PLACE OF USE:

ARIOIL TUKTUK 20W-50 4T can be used in most modern four-stroke road & sports bikes, 4-stroke scooters, and tuk-tuks with or without integrated gearboxes and wet or dry clutches.

BENEFITS:

- High thermal stability.
- Prevents wear and saves fuel.
- It keeps the engine clean by preventing deposit formation.

SPECIFICATIONS:

ARIOIL TUKTUK 20W-50 4T meets the requirements of:

• API SJ/CD.

• JASO MA.

properties	Unit	Test Method	Values
Density@15°C	g/ml	ASTM D 4052	0.882
Kin. viscosity@40°C	mm²/s	ASTM D 445	160.7
Kin. viscosity@100°C	mm²/s	ASTM D 445	18.62
viscosity Index	-	ASTM D 2270	131
Apparent Viscosity by CCS@-30°C	mPa*s	ASTM D 5293	Max. 9500
Flashpoint (COC)	°C	ASTM D 92	236
Pour point	°C	ASTM D 97	-27
TBN	mgKOH/g	ASTM D 2896	7.7
Sulphated Ash	%	ASTM D 874	0,94

• These characteristics are typical of current production. While future production will conform to ARIOIL specifications, these characteristics may vary.

• For further guidance on product health and safety, refer to the appropriate ARIOIL Product Safety Data Sheet.

• Dispose of the used oil at an authorized collection point. Do not discharge into drains, soil, or water.



